
 
THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHILADELPHIA 

SCHOOL REFORM COMMISSION 
Office of Capital Programs 

440 North Broad Street, Third Floor - Suite 371 
Philadelphia, PA  19130-4015 

 
TELEPHONE: (215) 400-4730 

 
Addendum No. 1 

 
Subject: JAMES J. SULLIVAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

   CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION 
SDP CONTRACT NOS. B-019C, B-020C OF 2018/19 

 
 
Location: JAMES J. SULLIVAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  
   5300 Dittman Street 
   Philadelphia, PA  19124 
 
This Addendum, dated 24h of April 2018, shall modify and become part of the Contract Documents for 
the work of this project.  Any items not mentioned herein, or affected by, shall be performed strictly in 
accordance with the original documents. 
 

 
 
1. Revised Drawing Sheets Issued (2 Total with Revision date of 04/24/19) 
 
      E - 001.0   COVER SHEET 
  E - 101.0   FIRST FLOOR POWER & SYSTEMS PLAN 

 
2. Questions and Clarifications 
 

.1  Question: The Hardware Specs (087100) has multiple jobs represented.  James J Sullivan is not 
one of them.  What Hardware Sets are we to use on the Sullivan job? 

 
Response: Hardware sets shall be as listed on drawing A900 DOOR KEY PLAN – BASEMENT, 
AND HARDWARE SETS. In all other respects related to door hardware the 087100 Specification 
shall apply. 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1  
 
 



LIST OF DRAWINGSGENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES
ELECTRICAL ABBREVIATIONS

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS GENERAL NEW WORK NOTES

SCALE: NONE

ELECTRICAL PANEL SHROUD DETAIL

1

E001

SEAL:

OFFICE OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS

440 NORTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA  19130 - 4015

(215) 400 - 4730 | (215) 400 - 4731 (fax)
www.philasd.org

SANJEEV AGARWAL, P.E.
PA PE070557

DATE
1/16/2019

DRAWING NO.

DRAWN BY
NG

CHECKED BY
SA

FILE NO.
XXX

LOCATION NO.
XXXX

DRAWING TITLE

PROJECT TITLE

CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION

SCHOOL & LOCATION

James J. Sullivan School
5300 Ditman St,
Philadelphia, PA 19124

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

NO. DATE REVISION

87654321

A

B

C

D

E

F

BID SUBMISSION
FEBRUARY 5, 2019

N

SHEET            OF      35

DRAWING SCALE

2300 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

t. 215.751.9301
f. 215.751.9302

THE SHEWARD PARTNERSHIP, LLC
www.theshewardpartnership.com

GC       B-019 C 2018 / 19
2018 / 19

OF
OFEC        B-020 C

E - 001.0

COVER SHEET

22

ADDENDUM 12/22/19
4/24/19



KINDERGARTEN

KINDERGARTEN

KINDERGARTEN

KINDERGARTEN

LSS

KINDERGARTEN

CLASS ROOM

FIRST GRADE

FIRST GRADE

AUTISTIC

SUPPORT &

SPECIAL

EDUCATION

CLOAK

ROOM

MEN'S TEACHERS

TOILET

STORAGE

CLOAK

ROOM

CLOAK

ROOM

STORAGE

CLOAK ROOM

STAIR NO. 2

BOY'S TOILET

STORAGE

STORAGE

CLOAK ROOM

CLOAK ROOM

STORAGE

STORAGE

CLOAK ROOM

GIRL'S TOILET

STAIR NO.1

CLOAK

ROOM

STORAGE

CLOAK

ROOM

CLOAK

ROOM

STORAGE

TEACHER'S

TOILET

TOILET

STORAGE

PRINCIPALS

OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

SMOKE STACK STORE ROOM

ASSEMBLY HALL

DRESSING

ROOM

DRESSING

ROOM

PLATFORM

PICTURE BOOTH

VESTIBULE

CORRIDOR C

CORRIDOR B

CORRIDOR A

TOILET

TOILET

TOILET

TOILET

TOILET

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR POWER & SYSTEMS PLAN

1

E101

SEAL:

OFFICE OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS

440 NORTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA  19130 - 4015

(215) 400 - 4730 | (215) 400 - 4731 (fax)
www.philasd.org

SANJEEV AGARWAL, P.E.
PA PE070557

DATE
1/16/2019

DRAWING NO.

DRAWN BY
NG

CHECKED BY
SA

FILE NO.
XXX

LOCATION NO.
XXXX

DRAWING TITLE

PROJECT TITLE

CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION

SCHOOL & LOCATION

James J. Sullivan School
5300 Ditman St,
Philadelphia, PA 19124

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

NO. DATE REVISION

87654321

A

B

C

D

E

F

BID SUBMISSION
FEBRUARY 5, 2019

N

SHEET            OF      35

DRAWING SCALE

2300 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

t. 215.751.9301
f. 215.751.9302

THE SHEWARD PARTNERSHIP, LLC
www.theshewardpartnership.com

GC       B-019 C 2018 / 19
2018 / 19

OF
OFEC        B-020 C

E - 101.0

FIRST FLOOR POWER &
SYSTEMS PLAN

27

ADDENDUM 12/22/19
4/24/19


	PES SHEETS FOR SULLIVAN ADDENDUM 1 - 24APR19.pdf
	2018-019 - 01 E001 COVER SHEET-E001
	2018-019 - 06 E101 FIRST FLOOR POWER & SYSTEMS PLAN-E101


